504538991 09/08/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4585698

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT GIVING FIVE PERCENT (5%) RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST TO ETRON TECHNOLOGY AMERICA, INC.		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
ETRON TECHNOLOGY	, INC.		09/08/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ETRON	ETRON TECHNOLOGY AMERICA, INC.			
Street Address:	3375 S	3375 SCOTT BLVD. #128			
City:	SANTA CLARA				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95054	95054			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		15618907			
	ATA				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (908)		(908)654-7866			
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsi			
•		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via US Mail.		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(908) 518-6381 assignment@lernerdavid.com			
0		0	NER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP		
•		600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST			
Address Line 4:		WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ETRON 3.0F-001	ETRON 3.0F-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELINDA C. CORMIER	MELINDA C. CORMIER		
SIGNATURE:		/Melinda C. Cormier/	/Melinda C. Cormier/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/08/2017	09/08/2017		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ETRON 3.0F-001	(3) Pate	nt Assignment#page1.tif			

PTO/SB/16 (8-00) odified by I DI K&M

ACCIONMENT	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT	ETRON -001

WHEREAS, Etron Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Taiwan ROC, located and doing business at No. 6, Technology Road 5. Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan 30078 is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Applications for Provisional and Utility Patent of the United States of America:

Appin No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
62/351,556	June 17, 2016	Richard Dewitt Crisp	HIGH BANDWIDTH LOW PIN COUNT MEMORY
15/618,907	June 9, 2017	Richard Dewitt Crisp	HIGH BANDWIDTH LOW PIN COUNT MEMORY

WHEREAS, Etron Technology America, Inc., a corporation of California, located and doing business at 3375 Scott Blvd. #128; Santa Clara, California 95054 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Utility Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Etron Technology, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Etron Technology America, Inc., a five percent (5%) right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to issue patents on said invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of 5% interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Etron Technology, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known

deed the filing date and (Signature) <u>Tony Warg</u>, Associate Vice President (Printed Name) (Date) apple Fr. chen. Vitness Signature thelle J. A. Chen Printed Name of Witness LD-526\